

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON, WV 26601

General Contractor WV037089

Voice: 304-765-5317 FAX: 304-765-5389

FAX COVER PAGE

То	WV State Purchasing Divisio	<u> </u>
Attention	Chuck Bowman	
Fax Numl	ber <u>558-3970</u> Date <u>7/3</u>	0/09
From	TonyA Vincent	
Total Pag	es (Including this cover sheet) _ 23	<u> </u>
RE:		
<u>Seal</u>	ed Bid Enclosed	Ho U II
CAZMICTOROLIMICIONINA PARA LA CAZMICTOROLIMICIONINA PARA LA CAZMICTOROLIMICIO PARA LA CAZMICTORO	RFQ Number: DEP14660 Buyer: C8-A3 Bid Opening Date: 9/30/09 Bid Opening Time: 1:30	OF PORT OF THE POR
Mall	<u>To</u> :	
	WV PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON ST E PO BOX 50130 CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130	

304-765-5389>>

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

ØH. P

State of West Virginia 🕝 Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130

DEP14660 ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

PAG	Ε	
	1	

P 2/23

MODZINA

304-765-5317 *510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 06/04/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30F LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE 00001 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES	63,975.00
UNE QUANTITY UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
DO01 JB 962-73	
	63,975.00
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & DIHER PROPERTIES	
	(
THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 4-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "STONE BRANCH (ADKINS) LANDSLIDE I" PROJECT, LOCATED OFF STONE BRANCH HOLLOW ROAD, (LOGAN CO.), WV.	
A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 07/01/09 @ 1:00 PM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER.	
DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: TAKE US ROUTE 119 SOUTH. EXIT AT CHAPMANVILLE ONTO US RT. 10 NORTH PAST KITCHEN, WEST VIRGINIA TO STONE BRANCH HOLLOW. TAKE A RIGHT; THE SITE IS LOCATED APPROXIMATELY 1/4 MILE UP THE HOLLOW ON THE RIGHT HILLSIDE.	
PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPDN PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED.	
The state of the s	
	0/09
TITLE President FEIN 13-4279911 ADDRESS CHANGES TO	BE NOTED ABOVE

304-765-5389>>



>mZCOŒ

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

-	_	М	- 4	110	W	VI	ᆤ	17			-
			n	E	p	1	4	4	6	n	

1.2	PAGE	
	2	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A	THENTION OF:
CHUCK BOWMAN	
. A.C EEQ 9157	

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED.	TEAL	MS OF SALE ::		SHIP	(XIME) (ALTER		<u> /</u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ITTERMS.
06/04/	2009	<u> </u>				*9 T 1		PENING	TIME	<u> </u> n 1	:30PM	
OPENING DATE:		07/30/		- 	134.3 (2.13)	اللظ	יייי				1 1 1 1 1 1 1	MOUNT:
LINE	QUA	VIIIV	yop	AT.	TEM.N	MBER		: 13 14 5 U N	NIT PRICE		**************************************	WOON!
1	EXHIB]											
	WEST \	/IRGINI	A CODE	21-11	-5 PRO	VIDES	THA'	T: ANY	SOLI	CI-		
		I COD A	i biiri Tr	· TMPR	OVEMEN	LUNS	IKN	CITON	CONTR	MU:	l.	
		SEC EAC	U VENIDO	IR THA	AT SUBM	ILISA	RIN	FUK I	INC MA	N.N.		
		NMTT AT	THE CA	MF T	ME AN	AFFIUA	A THE	ひた しに	ハルレ ピ エン	NCE		
		THE DIE		ENCLE	ISFD PL	IRCHASI	NG	みたた エル を	AATI U	031		
		CALLETT A A	in ciidim'	「エエにい	WTTH 7	HE BID	AS	EATN	INCE U	Г		
		TARDADIC	COMPL	I A N C F	WITH T	HE PRU	I A TIZ	TOM2 A	UF MK!	T C L L		
		HANTED	DI DEL	ruf Wi	TV TZ	ZGINIA		E	AILUNC	. 10		
	CHUDMI	T THE C	STENEDI I	PURCHA	ASING /	イトトIDAV	(1 U)	MTIU	IUC DY	D	}	
	CHAII	RESUL	IN DI	SQUAL	IF ICAT	CON OF	SUC	H BID	•			
			1 [Ļ			1					
	NOTIC	E TO PE	ROCEED:	THI	S CONTI	RACT IS	S T O	BE P	ERFORM	1ED		
	ker weer	N 745 (TALENDA	P DAY	S AFTEI	K THE P	AO UT	LE 10	PROCE	1.11		
	40 DE	CETVED	INIC	CC NT	HERWIS	E SPECI	L	ווו , עב	C LAT	. Y		
	15 KE	CETACA.	RCHASE	UBDER.	WILL	BE CONS	SIDE	RED N	OTICE	TO	Ī	
			CHASL	OND LIN	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						İ	
	PROCE	EU.	,				1					
	\		N: THE	DIDE	CTOR O	F PURC	HAS 1	ING RE	SERVES	S THE	ļ	
	CANCE	LLAIIU	NCEL TH	TO CO	NTDACT	TMMED	ΙΔΤΕ	LY UP	ON WR	ITTEN	}	
	RIGHT	IU CA	HE VEND	AD TE	TUE M	ATERTA	i s r	ne wor	KMANSI	HIP		
	NOTIC	E TO I	E DF AN	THE T	OTAB A	HALTTV	UB.	חמ חמ	T CON	FORM		
	SUPPL	IED AR	E DE AN	THE	KIUK W	C RID	AND	CONTR	ACT			
			ECIFICA	ITONS	יו אט	CDID	AND	CONTIN			- [
	HERE	IN.									1	
						CHECO	MTD	ACTOR	CHALL	PAV		
	WAGE	RATES:	THE C	NIKAL	NU NUI.	MENT A	- I	VBUD V	ATNIMU	M WAG	ε	
	THE I	HIGHER	OF THE	U.S.	JEPAK!	M COMM	TV-	IDGIIG 1 NWUN	IANT	,, ,,,,,,		
	RATES	S AS ES	TABLIS	ED F	K LUGA	"T C"ON	1 7 7	FURSU	//1717			
	TO WE	EST VIR	GINIA	ODE	in DA,	CI, SEU	e n	מת וכר"	г)			
	(PRE	VAILING	WAGE	RATES	APPLY	ID IHI	3 F	RUJEL	,			
	ADD T	TRATION	L ANV	REFE	RENCES	MADE T	O A	RBITRA	ATION	OR		
6.	- N-7 C-1	DECT EC	D DAVMI	NTS	NIE (E)	(CEPT F	OR	ANY II	NTERES	Ŧ		
		TOPO BV	/ c T A T C	IAWY	CONTAI	(NED IN	!	12.2 CO	ALKWEI			
	REGU	计分析点 缺人	MERICA	JINC	TTUTE	OF ARC	HIT	ECTS	DOCUME	NTS		
	OR I	N ANY P	ALIEKTON	* 1143								11111111111
		rigit radagirt		SEE REV	ease side f	OF TERMS A	ND CO	NDITIONS	<u> </u>	DAT	E	
IGNATURE						, 04,011						
TILE			FEIN					1	ADDOECE	CHANG	EC TO RE NO	OTED ABOVE

Breakaway Inc 304-765-5389 >>



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

 	- 17	<u> </u>	()	<u> U</u>	IVIL	<u> </u>	<u>n</u>			<u>-</u>
		n	<u>-</u>	P	1	4	6	6	0	

·	-	PAGE	···
		3	

ADL	DRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO	ATTENTION OF:	7,311
CHUCK	BOWMAN		
304-55	8-2157		

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

		Trans trop	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	(6:50:5:)	15 1101 11		53. J.: -	FREIGHT TERMS
DATE PRINT		140.000 1.50°	ivid Or Season	6 3 (3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	<u>,,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	·			
06/04/		07/30/	2000	<u> </u>	BID O	PENI	NG TIME	01:	30PM
ID OPENING DATE		NTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMB	ER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	1		1 [TRACT ARE	i				
	WORKE A CER	RS' COM Tificat	PENSATION: E FROM WO	VENDOR I	S REQUI	IRED ON IF	TO PROVII	DE FUL.	
	ALL O OF TH	F THE I	TEMS CHEC	KED BELOW W	ILL BE	A RE	QUIREMEN	T	
		MMEDATA	VI CENERAL	SFUL VENDO	INSURA	NUE T	KTOK IO	1	
	ISSUA	NCE OF	CONTRACT	UNLESS O	I HE KWISH	E 212	: (*) T L T C Y Y	F 4	
	()	BUILDE	RS RISK IN	SURANCE:	~ ALL KI	ILSN .	T M シハゾ マ いっこ	7.14	
	AN AM	IOUNT E	QUAL TO 10	OX OF THE	AMUUNI		ME CONTINA		
144	1		AND IT TO TL	CENT (5%) IE STATE OF IID AS A BI	WEST V	リエビロコ	パレベノのロベート		
	BIDDI	ER SHAL	L ALSO FUE	RNISH A PER	HOUNT O)F TH	E CONTRAC	T.	1
	BOND:	S MAY B	E PROVIDED LETTER OF	CREDIT, O	R BOND ED TO D	FURN DO BU	ISHED BY	A THE	
	STAT IN L	E OF WE	ST VIRGIN	IA. A LETT LL ONLY BE SONAL OR BL	ER OF C ALLOWEI ISINESS	D FOR	PROJECT:	S DT	
	ACCE	PTABLE	IN LIEU O	F THE 5% B	ED BOND	, PER	RFORMANCE		
	BOND OF T	COVER!	CESSFUL VE	OFING SYSTI	EM WILL	BE A			
ray San Albania a saafi		3	THE STATES	REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND C	ONDITION	1\$	DATE	
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE			JAIE	
TITLE			FEIN				ADDRESS (HANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1			1						

304-765-5389>>



HODOR

SUTTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14660

PAGE

	ADD	RES	\$ C	orrespon	DENÇE TO	ATTENTION	OF: S	
HU	CK	BO	WM	AN				
04	-55	R	21	57				

*510160447 304-765-5317 Breakaway inc 1075 OLD Turnpike Road

26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

....FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 06/04/2009 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 07/30/2009 AMOUNT: CAT. UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER LINE UOP: QUANTITY REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/3/1/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GDV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Breakaway, Inc CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: WV037089 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: DATE MICHATURE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE

304-765-5389>>



COR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ť.

٠	<i>[</i> -1:		v	Α.,	<u> </u>	**			
		ne	0	1	1.	Æ	4	n	

		_					_			
•	•	٠.	PΑ	Ç	Ë	•	;	,	•	
-	_	-				_	***			
						_				
					,	3				

. ADDRESS.COHRESPON	DENCE TO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
KAA-558-2157	

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

THE FREIGHT TERMS THE TE De maller SHIP VIA Land or re DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 06/04/2009 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 07/30/2009 BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT ... · UNIT PRICE CAT.: ITEM NUMBER UOP. QUANTITY. LINE THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED IN THE ABSENCE OF BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE FEIN TITLE

304-765-5389>>



NOOZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

ð

<u></u>	- //				37.	4,5		-		سنڌ
		n	E	P	1	4	6	6	0	

 PA	GE		
		5	

AD	Dress Corre	SPONDENC	ETOATIE	VIION OF.	
CHUCK	BOWMAN				
304-5	58-2157				

304-765-5317 *510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601 SUTTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

OATE PRINT	EO: () TER	MS OF SALE	;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;	ider Miler	F.O.B., (1997)	Ber Thail A FREIC	HTTERMS.
06/04/2							
ID OPENING DATE:	07/30/	2009	<u> </u>		VING TIME	01:30PM	13 1 13 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE		MOUNT
	FINAL PAYMEN	T SHALL REL	IEVE THE CON	TRACTO	R OF	115	
	DECONNETRII T	TY FOR NEGL	IGENCE OR FA	ULTY MA	VIEKTATO' V	NU	
	END DEFECTS	APPEARING W	ITHIN THE GU	ARANIE	F LFKTOD DU	ALL	
	BE REMEDIED	AT THE EXPE	NSE OF THE C	ONTRAC	TOR UPON		
	WRITTEN NOTI	CE.					
	(B)	DURING THE	ONE-YEAR GU	ARANTE	E PERIOD, I	HE	
	CONTRACTOR	ILL MAINTAI	N THE PROJEC	T TO I	HE CONDITTO	IN S	
	EVICTING AT	THE DATE OF	THE ACCEPIA	MCF OF	THE WORK.	l	
	ANY FAILURES	DUE TO THE	NEGLIGENCE	OR WOR	KMANSHIP UF		
	CONTRACTOR	IN ANY OF TH	E WORK THAT	DEVELO	PS DURING U	HE	
	GUARANTEE PE	RIOD SHALL	BE CORRECTED) BY TH	E CONTRACT	ן אנ	
	AT ITS EXPEN	JCF.		1		1	
	(C)	THE ONE-YE	AR GUARANTE	PERIO	D SHALL NO	BE	
	CONSTRUED AS	S BEING AN E	XTENSION OF	THE PE	RFORMANCE	ITME	
	ALLOTTED FOR	DORK! UNDER	THE CONTRAI	JT.			
	(D)	GUARIANTEE	S CONCERNING	REVEGE	TATION MAY	BE	
	FURTHER DEF	INED IN THE	TECHNICAL S	SECILIC	CATIONS		
	CONTAINED H						
	(3) TERMIN	ATION:		1		an	
	(1)	THIS CONTR	ACT MAY BE C	ANCELLE	D IN WHOLE	OK	
	IN PART IN	WRITING BY	THE DIRECTOR	OF PUR	CHASING,		
	WITHOUT PRE	JUDICE TO A	NY OTHER RIG	HT DR F	KEMEDA TI W	AY	
Ì	DAVE PROVI	DED THAT TH	E CONTRACTOR	IS GIV	AFM MAI FE2	5	
	THAN THEOTY	CALENDAR D	AYS WRITTEN	NOTICE	, (DELIVERE	וזפט	
	CERTIFIED M	AIL, RETURN	RECEIPT REQ	UESIED.	DE THIENT	į	
	TO TERMINAT	Ε.					
			_	V 05 T	UE CHOCECCE		
		LL BE THE R	ESPONSIBILIT	T UP II	ne Successi	"	
	VENDOR TO:			DIVICE	NN NE UTGUN	PAVE	
ĺ	(A)	OBTAIN AL	L NECESSARY	DIATOR	CML VMD CML OL HTGUM		
1	PERMITS FOR	ALL TRANSP	ORTATION OF	EMOT LW	EMI WAD		
		O AND FROM	THE JOB SITE	OUTPED	CONCTRICT	ON	
	(B)	OBTAIN AN	Y AND ALL RE	MOTUED	CONSTRUCT	1 T	
	PERMITS OR	RELATED JOB	PERMITS.			***	
**************************************		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS	AND CONDIT	ions	DATE	
SIGNATURE			TELER	HONE		UAIG	
TITLE	<u></u>	FEIN			ADDRESS CH	ANGES TO BE N	OTED ABOVE
						ACEL PONCEN	DOD!



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14660

PAGE	:	
7		

···· ADDRESS CORRESPONDE	NCE TO ATTENTION OF:
HUCK BOWMAN	
06-558-2157	

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601 SUTTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	EQ: (40), (40)	TEAN	AS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	O.B., (1) 11.11.	23323	PHEIGHT) EMIVE	3 · · · · ·
06/04/2							DOCNING	TIME O	1:30	P M	
D OPENING DATE:		07/30/2	2009				PENING		1 3 4	AMOUNT.	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
LINE	QUA	NTOY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUME	EA.	UN)	TPHICE		AMOUNT	
	(5) T	ECHNIC	AL SP	ECIFI	CATIONS: This cont	PACT S	HALL BE	IN			
		ALL	ሣህዚ <u></u> ተተሀ ፕ	HE CD	ECIFICATION	NS PRE	PARED FO	DR THE			
	DECLAR	ANCE W	OF TH	F "ST	ONE BRANCH	(ADKI	NS) LANI	DSLIDE"	į.		
	DDA IEC	T SA	I D								
	DI ANC	& CDEC	S ARE	INCO	RPORATED H	IERE IN	BY REFI	ERENCE	_		
	AMTI AL	L PRUV	TSTON	S. CL	AUSES AND	CONDIT	TONS THE	FKFIN YKI			
	MADE E	POPERI	VAP	ART C	IF THIS COM	TRACI,	AND CU	M21212 01	`		
,	6 DRAV	VINGS A	S PRE	PAREI	BY ESMER	& ASSU	CIAIES,	INC			
	(6)	PAYMENT	S AND	COMP	LETION:	antou T	0 000	N I			
		THE	CONTE	ACTO	SHALL FUL	TTEMT7	O DEF A	DULE DE			
	APPLI	CATION	FOR H	AYMEN	T WITH AN	ED TH	F FORM	INCLUDED			
	VALUE	S AS HE	KEIN	BELOI	SHALL BE	USED FO	R APPLI	CATIONS			
	- BA	VMCNT	TT '	rie Thi	I DEPIS IN	TENT IH	IAI IHE	PAYMEN	то		
	OF PA	YMENI.	חם או	MAN	WITHIN 6	O DAYS	AFTER R	ECEIPT 0	F		
	APPLI	CATION	FOR	AYME	T.						
	(7)	APPLICA	TTON	FOR	PARTIAL PA	YMENT:	•				
	1	THE	CONT	RACTO	R MAY, ON	A PERIC	DIC RV2	SIS, SUBM	IT		
	FOR P	ADTTAL	PAVM	FNT B	AISED ON TH	E AMOUN	VIT OF WO) RK			
	COMBI	CTED AT	THE	TIME	OF THE SU	BMITTAL	_ . THE	AMOUNI U	F		
	PAYME	NT WILL	BE	DETER	MINED FROM	THE AC	STUAL QU	JANILIY U	"		
	WORK	COMPLET	red I	F BAS	ED UPON UN	I MEAS	SURES OF	(Inc			
	Į.		1		BASED UPON		1				
	BANKR	UPTCY:	IN	THE E	VENT THE V	ENDOR/	CONTRACT	TOR FILES	;		
	END D	ANKRIIP.	TCV P	RIDTEC	TION. THIS	CONTR	ACI IS		Į		
	AUTOM	ATICAL	LY NU	LL AN	D VOID, AN	D IS T	ERMINATE	ED WITHOU	1		
	FURTH	IER ORDI	ER.								
	REV.	1/2005			-						
	PREFE	RENCE	FOR U	SE OF	DOMESTIC	STEEL	PRODUCTS	S			
				SEE.	REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND C	ONDITIONS: -		ATE	<u> </u>	11.11.11.
SIGNATURE	***************************************			W1147		TELEPHONE					
TITLE			FEIN				1	ADDRESS CHAN			BOVE
w	HEN RE	SPONDING	TO RE	Q, INSE	RT NAME AND	ADDRES	S IN SPACE	ABOVE LAE	ELED	VENDOR'	



SUTTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

٤.	 9	<u>۲ </u>	<u> </u>	U	M	20	<u> </u>	····	<u></u>	
		D	E	P	1	4	6	6	0	

304-558-2157

 	PAG	Ę		ř	=
		9	ı		

ADI	dress commespondence is	=
эниск	BOWMAN	

304-765-5317 ***510160447** BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

Ō

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ъ ::::: .	TERM	S OF SALE	50	:: ::::sHIP	, V IA::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	v (.4.).	F.O.8.		FREIGHT TERMS	<u> </u>
		133	<u></u>								
06/04/2 D OPENING DATE:	2009	07/30/2	009			BII		NING TIME		30PM	. 55, 9, 1
LINE	Qυ		Or 1 (2) 1 4	CAT NO.	ITEM N	UMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
<u> </u>		VOSST L	CN AII	FUODIT	ZEN RY	THE DI	RECTO	OR OF THE			
	-		ic nthi	T C T NINI	DIIPCIIA	NT 10 :	5 U U S I	::L	ELOW,		
		O CONTRI	CTOD I	MAV III	SF OR S	UPPLY 3	5	T bknmnris	1 01		
		CTATE F	・ハムTPA(TT PR	NJECT U	I MEK II	TAIN	INCOF DIFF	-		
	P	RODUCTS	MADE	IN TH	E UNITE	D STAT	ES . /	AS USED IN			
	T	HIS CON	TRACT,				İ				
	-	1	- 1				ر م	WY EDECTIO	מח ואו		
	Д	. "STA	TE CON	TRACT	PROJEC	T" MEA	NS A	NY ERECTIO	ATTON		
		CONS	TRUCTI	ON OF	OR A	AA YUUT	ITOM	TO, ALTER	, , , , , , ,		
		OF O	R OTHE	RIMF	SCAFWE	A UI IV Ok tua	TIT	UILDING OF MITED TO,	ROADS		
		STRU	CTURE,	INCL	THE THE	ON IUG APTALLA	TTON	OF ANY HE	ATIN		
		OR H	IGHWAY	5, 0	TENTTIA'	TTNG PI	ANTS	OR OTHER			
	1	F (1) 7	DAFME	ין מח	TUE SHP	PLY UF	AND	MAICKINES	FOR		
	1	CHOL	ם אתם	CTC	PHRSUA	NI IU A	CUN	IIKMCI MTII	1 1114		
		SUCH	E UE P	IEST	VIRGINI	A FOR W	HICH	BIDS WER	E		
		SIAI	CITED	סאס	R AFTER	JUNE 6	, 20	01.			
			1	i			1				
		B. "STE	EL PRO	דטעמנ	S" MEAN	S PRODU	CTS	ROLLED, F	OKMED)	
	•	OHAD	en no	ALIN .	・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・	ED. FOR	(GEID	LASI		i	
	1	FABR	1 CATE	OR	OTHERWI	SE SIMI	LAKL	Y PROCESS	UE D'OF		
		PROC	ESSED	BY A	COMBIN	ALLUN	MAIDE	O OR MORE	PEN		
		SUCH	OPER	ATION	S, FRUM	SIEEL	TADE	BY THE O	l los 1 1		
		HEAF	TH, B	ASIC	UXYGEN,	ELECTION AND STREET	ING I	FURNACE, PROCESS.			
		BESS	SEMER	טא טו	HER SIE						
			TED 6	TATES	W MEANS	THE U	NITE	D STATES O	F		
		A 14 F- 7	ATOA A	ND TN	ICI IINES	ALL LE	KKTIII	UKT, CUNII	HEHILL	L	
		Alle I	INSIII A	R. SU	BJECT 1	O THE	JUR I	SDICTION O	F THE		
		UK .	TED ST	ATES.			•	•			
			1 1		1						
	2.	THE DIR	ECTOR	OF TH	E PURCI	HASING	DEPA	RTMENT MAY	, IN		
	Γ'	WRITING	, AUTH	ORIZE	THE U	SE OF F	OREI	GN STEEL			
		PRODUCT	s IF:								
		A. THE	COST	FOR I	ACH CO	NTRACT	ITEM	USED DOES	S NOT	3	
			<u> </u>	: 'gtc Di	L EVERSE SIDE	OR TERMS A	ND CON	OTTIONS			44.3
MINI TOTAL				. OEL M	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	TELEPHO	NE		DATE		
SIGNATURE									e okano	ES TO BE NOTED AL	BOVE
TITLE			FEIN					ADDRES		ES TO BE NOTED AT	

TITLE

304-765-5389>> Breakaway Inc



*510160447

BREAKAWAY INC

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

Request for E Quotation

RFQ	ΝŲ	MBE	F.	-	
D	ΞP	14	66	0	

Ε	PAGE
L	9

· · · AD	dress corre	ESPONDEN	E TO ATTE	THON OF:
304-5	BOWMAN 58-2157			

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE	N		FURNPIK! 26601			H P T O	OFFI 601 CHAF	CE O 57TH RLEST 5304	F AML&F STREET ON, WV	7 SE 304-	926-045	
OFFINIODATE D 1/30/2009 BID OPENING TIME D130PM OFFINIODATE D1/30/2009 STEM NOWNER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT INNE QUANTITY LOP CAT TO THE DISCRIPTION OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED D0LLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, B. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT PREASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. 3. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT DNLY ALUMINUM SILASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE STITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF POR USE AT THE STITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF POR USE AT THE STITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF POR USE AT THE STITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN \$10,000 POWENS OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN	. / DATE PRINTE	3. 5. 5	TERM	S OF SALE		HIP: VIA:	7.07.48.		F.O.B		FREIG	HI I EHMS
TOPENING DATE OUANTITY LOS NO. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, B. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. 3. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-5-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT DNLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE STITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEFT; INIFEST THE COST OF THE PROPUCT IS LESS THAN 10,000 FOR STEAL ONLY.			<u></u>					00011	NC TIM	<u> </u>	1.30PM	
EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (*2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, B. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. 3. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-5-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN \$50,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF POR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF POR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEFI I, INIESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 SEERAPPERSESSES FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS PATE	OPENING DATE:		07/30/2	009	Ne service			OPENI	NG LITT		, , , , , ,	MOUNT
EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, B. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. 3. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEFI, INDEES THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000	LINE	QUAI	YTITY		N. S. S. S. S.	MNUMBER			UNITARICE	y was in		
FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WURKS SHIFTS THE COST OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STFFI, HNI FSS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE		B. 3. AOP REV. IB DROJE IN ACT PROJE IN ACT	EXTANDA CONTRA C	ED ONTRACTOR VERED TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO	T CO \$ 2 , TALLE THE T SPECIAL THE T SEBDE I M SE S VIUCE S VIUCE S S VIUCE S S VIUCE S S VIUCE S S VIUCE S VIUCE S S VIUCE S VIUCE S VIUCE S VIUCE S VIUCE S VIUCE S VIUCE S VIUCE S S VIUCE S	OR TWO 500.00 500.00 POSES THET OF THE OF THE OF THE OF THE OF THE OF THE OF THE OF THE OF THE OF THE OF THE O	THOW WITH THE PROPERTY OF THE	HISO VA SEL TRENT CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	EVER IS EVER IS EVER IS SECTION DUCT AS ISION TERIALS IN ABLY MENTS. N PENA C WORKS 9-1 TON, NANCE OF UCTION, NITED UNITED ENT	ATION LTIES OF AND ELL OF ALUMIN STATE RCHASE	it.	
THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OK LLOO SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TO SUMMISSE TO BE NOTED ARC											=	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE		DOME	STIC AL PRODUCT	IS LESS	THAN #	50,000	OR	LESS	THAN 1	0,000		
SIGNATURE					E REVERSE 5	DE FOR TER	AMS AND	CONDITIO	NS	7. 7. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.		
ADDRESS SUMMOCR TO BE NOTED ARC					*** **********************************	i i	ELEPHONE			D	ATE	
	IGNATURE			FEIN	····			 T	Anno	ESS CHAN	IGES TO BE	NOTED ABOV

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

304-765-5317



*510160447

BREAKAWAY INC

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

AFO NUMBER

DEP14660

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

WATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	P.VIA : 1	F.O.B;	FREIGHTTERMS
06/04/2009				:30PM
OPENING DATE:	07/30/2009	BID OPEN	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP CAT ITEM	NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	
	S OF STEEL ARE USED IN P	UBLIC WORKS P	ROJECTS.	
	1 1 1	i i		
EORET	GN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS	OR STEEL PROD	UCTS MAY BE	
		THE THE TERM OF THE PARTY OF TH	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
LABOR	SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFIN	TED BY THE ON.	BF SUPPLIED	
DEPAR	TMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE	TANK OR MORE	HIGHER IN	
ONLY	THAN THE FOREIGN MADE F	RODUCTS.		
	1 1 1	l l		
	RIOR TO THE AWARD OF A	CONTRACT UNDER	R THE ABOVE	
UNIT CONTROL OF THE C		I IN REMOVEDING	EE 17(1)	
	COUNTET DITT ENW LILEN.	5116 FR000000	7	
I	B ALL COLLEGE BALLET BALLET	HUR SOLE DOUG	3110 : "	
1	LENDODE MINCT ITNITICIALE IN	LICTU DID'T) / / tem : /	
SUPP	LYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM,	GLASS ON SILL	 •	
REV.	3/88			
- VII T	D.T.T. Q			
l l	BIT 9			
NOTT	CE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOW	LEDGEMENT OF	CONSTRUCTION	
PROJ	ECT ADDENDA.	•		
J.	1 1 1	- ADDUCK SHAP	I DE DENHIOSI	1
THE	ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/	OR AGENCY SHALL	"F DE VEROTVEI	
مسدا	wash an the collowing st	THEDULE IN 1800	DOTING	
CONS	TRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA			
	THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER	SHALL PREPARI	E THE ADDENDU	M
(1)	THE MICHELLICON CHOCKE		ONE SOCIONAL CONTRACTOR OF THE	
	SEE REVERSE SID	TELEPHONE TELEPHONE	DAT	E
SIGNATURE		<u> </u>		
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOV

304-765-5389>>

P 12/23



MODSE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

.60 X -- P

DEP14660

PAGE

						**	××	-	****	~~~	****		TA		ere are a	- प्रा	æ		<u> </u>	_
_		<u></u>	A	7	'KL	55	ÇQ	HH	<u> 5</u> P	NO	DEL	VCE	10	AI	E	111	ON	OF	<u>: :</u>	
Ц	Ħ	ľ	·K		R	าผ	M	M												

304-558-2157

304-765-5317 *510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED)	TEA	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA			THE REPORT TERMS AND THE
06/04/20	009						
BID OPENING DATE:		07/30/	2009		BID	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN		UOP CAT	JTEM NUMBI		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	NID A	I TOT O	E ALL DAD	TEC THAT H	AUC DD	OCURED DRAWING	
				THE PROJE		HE ADDENDUM AN	}
						N THE STATE	"
l i			3 I	1		GINEER SHALL A	LSO
: i			C E	•		TE AGENCY FOR	***************************************
W	HICH	THE CO	NTRACT IS	ISSUED.	,		
C	2) T	HE BUY	ER SHALL S	END THE AD	DENDUM	TO ALL	·
						EXTEND THE BID	
		G DATE				RECEIVED BY TH	E
]			1	(14) DAYS	PRIOR	TO THE BID	
0	PENIN	G DATE	•	Annual An			
I I			1	1	1	KNOWLEDGED BY	i i
						CHASING DIVISI	ON.
F I			1	SULATIONS T			
I I				ENT SHALL			
						MAY BE FOR AN	T- T- T- T- T- T- T- T- T- T- T- T- T- T
				D FOR THE TIME AND/			
	HANGI	A D	ID OFENIA	I THE ARD	OK DAI	E.	
		7.40.5					
R	EV. 1	1/96					
E	XHIBI	T 10					
				REQUIS	ITION	NO.: DEP14660	
A	DDEND	UM ACK	NOWLEDGEM	ENT			
T	HEDE	BA VUR	NUMI EDGE	SECEIBI UE	THE EN	LLOWING CHECKE	en
1			1 1	· ·		Y REVISIONS TO	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
				SPECIFICA			
 	DDEND	UM NO.	s:				
<u> </u>	-; ;;- ;-:	: ; [; / / /		EVERSE SIDE FOR TEN	MS AND COM	NOITIONS	
SIGNATURE			. ,		ELEPHONE		DATE
TITLE		······································	EIN	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	A Pr	
is s i wa		ľ	******			ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request	for
Quotat	

SH-P

Ŏ.

 11-12	Ŋυ	VIK	141			-
กเ	. p	1	46	6	o	

ΕĒ	Ģ		
	1	2	

	· · · ·	ADD	HE	\$ \$	CO	H	ESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: .	• • • •
СН	IUC	K	В	WC	MA	N		
3.0	4-	55	8	-2	15	7		

*510160447	304-765-5317
BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNP	IKE ROAD
SUTTON WV 266	01

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

		TEDA	AS OF SALE	= : 41 - 13 - 13 - 1	1. 44. ₆₅₁ 1.4 § SI	IP VIA	<u>. 1. 4 i (i.l.</u>	[130.55]	F.O.B.		. ;., ; ;., £ſ	BEIGHT TE	RMS
DATE PRINT		······································	A CONTRACT		<u> </u>			······································					
06/04/	2009	07/30/2	one BID					OPENING TIME 01:30PM				y · · ·	
LINE		ŲTITY:	UOP	CAT: NO	ITEN	NUMBER			UNIT PRIC	E		AMOUN	
	NO. 1	X									The state of the s		
	NO. 3		• •										
	NO. 4										***************************************		
	ADDEN	ERSTAND Dum(S)	MAY E	BE CAL	JSE FUR	KEJE	CITON	UT	B T D O .	OF T	H		
	REPRE	R MUST SENTATI Discuss	ON MA	ADE DI Held 1	R ASSUM Between	VEND)OR'S	REPR	UUIX 4 11 4				
·	1	NY STAT MATION FICATION	T ~ ** 111	mira TAI		II. ANI	1 411111	от о	THE				
	Jo	nya Tin	ant					.SIGN	ATURE				
		1/30/09 14 Kaman	/ Inc.				• • • •	. COMP			- W. W		
		11/96									***		
					ICE							-	
	A SI	DEPART	i	ļ	SUBMIT TRINIST								
		PURCHA	SING	DIVIS	SION								
i prografický strokkých	ا مادي والمداد والم	C. Carrello V. Sair.	og skola i sa	SEE	REVERSE SIC	E FOR TE	RMS AND	ONDITIO	vs .	ic	ATE	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
SIGNATURE	······						LEF HOISE			<u>i</u>			
TITUE			FEIN					-	ADDF	RESS CHAI	VGES TO	BE NOTE	DABOVE

304-765-5389>>



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

T

·	MI-CHINO	IAICHE	-113	
	DEP	14	66	50

٠,	PAGE	7.	٠
	3.3	*	
	1.	١.	

: At	DELESS COHE	SPONDENCE	TO ATTENTIO	N OF::
CHUCK	BOWMAN			
	58-2157			

304-765-5317 *510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601 SUTTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED, '' : ' .] .	TEA	MS OF SALE	3 °. 9 c s c s c s c	SHIP VI	A y Like Like Lite	yitti evi B	O.8.: (10):	FRE	IGHT TERMS	
06/04/	<u> </u>	1						T 1 14 C])];30PM		
BID OPENING DATE:		07/30/	2009			BID C	PENING				
LINE	OUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	BER	UNI	T PRICE		AMOUNT	
	1 2	BUILDIN 2019 WA Charles	SHING	TON S	TREET, EAS	ST					
	THE B	NVELOPE	LD CO OR T	NTAIN HE BI	THIS INF	ORMATIO BE CON	N ON TH Sidered	E FACE O	F		
	BUYER	1			CB-23		•				
· ·					250144	<i>c</i> 0					
	RFQ.	NO.:			DEP146	6 U					
	BID O	PENING	DATE:		07/30/	2009					
	BID O	PENING	TIME:		1:30 P	М					
	PLEAS	E PROV	IDE A You Re	GARD	NUMBER IN ING YOUR E	310:	IS NEC	CESSARY			
	VENDO REMIT	OR SHOU I-TO AD	DRESS	TO B	WITH THEIR E USED FOR	R PAYMEN	AL PROC	ENT ESSING:	-		
-					WV 26			_ ~ ~ ~ ~ * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	-		
	PLEAS		1	•	NAME OF P		1				
SIGNATURE	A AMERICA (A)		<u> </u>	SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE	NAME OF THE PARTY		JATE		
TITLE	<u></u>		FEIN	·····				ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE	NOTED ABOVE	
1			<u> </u>				TO A CIC LAL C	- ADOVE 1 AL	SELED VE	NDOD!	

MODZEA

304-765-5317



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-p

,**†**

DEP14660

PAGE 14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

			F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
06/04/2009				
	30/2009	BII	D OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
CONCERNIN	G THIS QUOT	. Doug Vincent		
***** T	HIS IS THE	END OF RFQ DEPI	14660 ***** TOTA	L: \$\frac{163,975.00}{}
			•	
	WARRANT TREE	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND Y	CONDITIONS	
BIGNATURE	GRADAN CAMP COUNTY	TELEPHONE	DA	FE
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-765-5389>>



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for BEONUMBER OF DEP14660

Ť

								_
•								
	D	E	P	1	4	6	б	O

-	PΑ	G.		
			1	

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	AQL	HES	3.COF	RESPON	DENCE	OATTE	NTION O	F:
HUC	CK	BO	AMA	N				
: n 4 -	- 5 5	A - :	215	7				

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

		ji	INO OF BALE	CONTRACTOR STREET			PHEIGHTTERMS
07/14/ BID OPENING DATE:		07/30/	2009	<u> </u>	BID (PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	vitry	UOP OAT	ITEM NUM		UNIT PAICE	AMOUNT
	****	****	**** ADDE	NDUM NO. 1	****	*****	
1			1	E .	,	ADKINS) LANDSLIDE	
į						IN SHEETS, THE	
			E-BID MEET			LTING FROM THE	
	MINDA	OK 1 FK	P-BID NEC	1140 01 077	01/0/.		
i	BID OP AT 1:3		DATE AND T	IME REMAIN	I UNCHA	NGED AS 07/30/09	
			A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	OTUED CUAL	10E6 XX	******	,
	***	****	RXXXXX NU	OTHER CHAP	IGES XX	*****	
	İ			0.40 77	İ		
0001		1	JB	962-73			
	RECLAM	**	RESTORATI	ON OF LAND) & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	
		.,,, = =					
	1				İ		
				-			
	****	THIS	IS THE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP14	660 ***** TOTAL:	\$ 163,975.00
1							
						•	
	12						
- 1							
SIGNATURE			SEER	VERSE SIDE FOR TE			
VON	IA /IA	cent			elephone 304	4-765-5317 DATE	7/30/09
TITLE Prosi		F	EIN 13-427	9911			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		ONDING			DDBESSI	N SPACE ABOVE LABEL	

Revised per Addendum No. 1

Stone Branch (Adkins) Landslide

DEP14660

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendor's Name:	Breakaway.	nc.

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appear to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	LS	Mobilization, per lump sum	43	\$ 10,000.00
		(not to exceed 10% per each bid)		<u> </u>
2.0	LS	Construction Layout, per lump sum	LS_	\$ 100.00
		(not to exceed 5% per each bid)		
3.0	LS	Quality Control, per lump sum	LS	5 100.00
		(not to exceed 3% per each bid)		<u> </u>
4.0	LS	Site Preparation, per lump sum	LS	\$ 15,000.00
		(not to exceed 10% per each bid)		•
5.0	1150.0 L.F.	Sediment Control Barrier, per lineal foot	2.00	\$ 2,300.00
6,0	4.0 AC.	Revegetation, per plan acre	2.000.00	\$ 8,000.00
7.0	945.0 L.F.	Vee Ditch, Vegetated, per lineal foot	15.00	\$ 14,175.00
7.1	45.0 L.F.	2' Vee Ditch, Orouted Rock Riprap Lined, per lineal foot	60.00	\$ 2,700.00
7.2	40.0 L.F.	2.5' Vee Ditch, Grouted Rock Riprap Lined, per lineal foot	80.00	\$ 3,200.00
7.3	280.0 L.F.	3' Vee Ditch, Grouted Rock Riprap Lined, per lineal foot	100.00	\$ 48,000.00
7.4	160.0 L.F. S' Flat Bottom Mine Outlet Ditch, Rock Riprap Lined,		40.00	\$ 6,400.00.
		per lineal foot		
9.0	8.0 L.S./EA.	Wet Mine Seal, per lump sum, per each	8.000.00	\$ 64,000.00
9.1	1.0 L.S./EA.	Mine Water Outlet Drain, per lump sum, per each	8.000.00	\$ 8,000.00
12.0	0.1 AC.	Soil Cover, per plan acre	20,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
			1	\$ 163,975.00
			<u> </u>	
				7
				†

2009-07-30 11:11

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information Contractor Name: Breakquiau, Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 13-4279911

Address: 1075 Old Turnaike Road

City: Sutton State: WV Zip Code: 26601 Phone: 304-765-5317 E-mail address: tonupevincent @ verizon.net Fax No.: 304-765-5389 Part B: Legal Structure () LLC () Partnership (Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Other (please specify) Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below. I, Jonya Vincent, have the express authority to certify that: Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D. Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D. Signature Journ Vincent Title President 7/30/09 Date

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.-ov on the Internet.

ADD(F5) LCCK/UNLOCK(F7) REPORTS(F11)
SEARCH(F2) PRV_SCR(F3) QUIT(F4) ENTITY(F6) CHOICES(F10)

Agency_	Purchasing Purchasing	Division
	O# DEP146	

BID BOND

KNOW ALL N	EN BY THESE F	RESENTS, That we	, the undersigned, B	reakaway, Inc.
				_, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance
Compan of Westfiel	d Center , Ol	nio	, a corporation or	ganized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio with	its principal offic	e in the City of Wes	tfield Center	_, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia as Ot	olioee, in the pen	at sum of Five Perce	nt of Amount Bid	(\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be ma	de, we jointly and	severally bind ourse	elves, our heirs, adm	inistrators, executors, successors and assigns.
				I has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Adminis	stration a certain	bid or proposal, attac	thed hereto and mad	te a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Stone Branch (Adki	ns) Landsli <u>de, I</u>	_ogan County, W√		
MANA THE DE	TORE	A STATE OF THE STA		
NOW THERE		4 02		
(b) If said bi hereto and shall furnis	h any other bond the acceptance o expressiv undersi	ed and the Principal s'and insurance requ of said bid, then this ood and agreed that	aired by the bid or probligation shall be no the liability of the Su	ntract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached oposal, and shall in all other respects perform the uil and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full urety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
way impaired or affect waive notice of any su	ed by any extens ch extension.	ion of the time within	which the Obligee r	ne obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
				hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their cor	porate seals to be	e affixed hereunto an	d these presents to	be signed by their proper officers, this
30th day of	July	<u>2009</u> .		
Principal Corporate S	eal			Breakaway, Ing (Name of Pyncipal) By On UA Incomp
,				(Must be President or Vice President) Presiden-4
				(Title) Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
Surety Corporate Sea	l			(Name of Surety) By: Kintherly L. Miles, Licensed WV. Resident Agant Aytorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

304-765-5389 >> Breakaway Inc

P 21/23

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

POWER NO. 4750172 01

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ANDREW K. TEETER, KIMBERLY L. MILES, JANIS KAY PEACOCK, DOUGLAS P. TAYLOR, PAMELA D. OBRIEN, DONNA J. PRICE, TRAVIS A. HILL, JR., PAMELA V. LANHAM, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority neraby conferred in its name, of CHARLESTON place and steed, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, racognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY; WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's Hability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or cartificate bearing tacsimile signatures or facsimile

power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing tacsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

held on February 8, 2000)

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 19th day of JUNE A.D., 2009 .

Corporate Seals Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

"TYNONAL W Store Manual Man

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2006, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 19th day of JUNE sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

35.;



William J. Kahelin, Aufrney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect: and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand end affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 30th day of A.D.,

2009 July SURAPOR

N IAMOIZA Selven W. Control of C



THE BID.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATI	e of west virginia,	
COUN	or <u>Braxton</u>	, TO-WIT:
	Tonya Vincent, as follows:	after being first duly sworn, depose and
1,	I am an employee of	Breakauay, Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2.	I do hereby attest that	Breakaway, Inc. (Company Name)
		drug free workplace policy and that such th West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The al	bove statements are swort	n to under the penalty of perjury.
		Breakaway Inc.
		(Company Name)
		By: longer Vinant
		Title: President
		Date: 7-7-09
Taker	n, subscribed and sworn to	before me this 7th day of July 2007
DICCO	MILIESTRICES)	12-15-2015
	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VACINA JEFFREY B. LILLY BUS STATE STREET CARSAWAY, WY STEET My Commission explose December 18, 2015	(Notary Public)
IHIS	AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SI	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

2009-07-30 11:12

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

affirms and acknowledge	r false swearing (West es the information in this	affidavit and is in compliance	s hereby certified that the vendor with the requirements as stated.
Vendor's Name:			
Authorized Signature:	Jonya Tince	d Date:	1/30/09
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 0	1/01/09)		